



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2024

Dilip S/o. Devaji Yenurkar

Vs.

Harihar Dnyaneshwar Kuhikar & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.R. Kidilay, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 31st JULY, 2024.

- . Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
3. The In-charge of the concerned police station shall ensure the service of notice to the respondents.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay