



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.584 OF 2024

Dilip S/o Devaji Yenurkar .Vs. Harihar Dnyaneshwar Kuhikar and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.R. Kidilay, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 13/02/2025

1. None for the respondents though served. To grant one opportunity, place this matter on 20.02.2025.
2. It is made clear that, if none appears on behalf of respondents on next date, this Court may proceed with the matter and decide the same finally.

JUDGE