



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 584 OF 2024**

Dilip S/o. Devaji Yenurkar

.Vs.

Harihar Dnyaneshwar Kuhikar and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr Jintendra Kidilay, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr Onkar Ghare, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 20, 2025.**

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondents, three weeks time is granted for filing reply.

2. Place this matter on **15.04.2025**.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)