



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2024.**

Dilip Devaji Yenurkar

**-VERSUS-**

Harihar Dnyaneshwar Kuhikar and another.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri J.R. Kidlay, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Shri O.A. Ghare, Advocate for Respondents.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 02, 2025.**

The learned Counsel appearing for respondents submits his Senior would be arguing the matter and he is not well. Learned Counsel therefore, seeks time.

2. Time granted. List the matter for further consideration on 16.12.2025.

**JUDGE.**