

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2024

Dilip S/o Devaji YenurkarPETITIONER

V/S

Harihar Dnyaneshwar Kuhikar ChiefRESPONDENT

Administrator Hindustan Nagarik Sahkari Pat
Sanstha Bhandara And1

JITENDRA R. KIDILAY for Petitioner

ADV FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 12/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)